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Autumn Landscape

This fall has given us some lovely vignettes as we decorate for the harvest
season and all the spooky-themed celebrations. As with every season,
dressing your home for fall creates a great ambiance to come home to. 

Plant Health Care Awareness
We would like to call attention to a condition we're observing on some client
sites where some Arborvitae foliage is turning brown. Please know there is no
reason to be concerned about disease or insects causing this discoloration.

The browning of inner foliage is usually due to
seasonal needle drop, where evergreens
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(arborvitae, spruce, pine, fir, juniper, etc.)
shed their oldest, or innermost, needles in
autumn. Those needles gradually turn yellow
or brown and drop to the ground.

Environmental stress such as drought can cause greater than normal loss of
needles. Important to note that the needles on the outer growth remain green
on healthy evergreens.

 

Client Steward Team
PLEASE NOTE: Regularly scheduled landscape
services end Friday, November 11.

This week in addition to regularly scheduled fall
services, our team will be focusing on the
following:

Winter preparation
Holiday light

Plant Health Care
PLEASE NOTE: Regularly scheduled plant
health care services end Friday, November 11.

This week we will be performing the following
service(s), as weather allows:

Organic turf fertilizer
Root inoculant

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com
Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com
Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com
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Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com
Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com
Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com
Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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